

John Lewis Stock Number	46712	
Name	C&B Chocolate Chunk Biscuits in Tin (6x200g)	
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Milk</b> Chocolate Chunks (17%) (Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, <b>Whey</b> Powder, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar, Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, Flavouring, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Cane Molasses, <b>Eggs</b> , Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Diphosphate, <b>Wheat</b> Flour), salt.	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . Manufactured in a nut environment		
Net Quantity	200g	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Ambient	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Moordale Foods Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Nutrition Labelling	Per	100g
	Energy kJ	2160
	Energy kcal	515
	Fat g	26.7
	of which saturates g	13.7
	Carbohydrate g	66.0
	of which sugars g	33.3
	Protein g	5.7
	Salt	0.81
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y